MINIATURE SELF-CLINCHING
FASTENERS BULLETIN
      FE
611
PEM® brand miniature fasteners fit into a minimal space and provide strong, reusable threads.
Types FE, FEO and UL are self-locking. Types FE and FEO thread locking torque performance is equivalent to
applicable NASM25027 specifications. Type UL self-locking nuts meet locking torque requirements specified
herein. Some sizes of FE, FEO, and UL can be ordered to NASM45938/7 specifications.* Types FEX, FEOX

FEO =  Self-locking, short shank
FE =  Self-locking, long shank
PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
Thread
Size Code
Finish Code:
CW or MD on self-locking
None on non-locking
Shank
Code
FE	 –	 M3	 –		  MD
M
E
T
R
IC
All dimensions are in millimeters.
		                     Type											           Min.	 Max. Hole
	 Thread				    Shank	 A	 Sheet	 Hole Size					     Dist.	 In
	 Size x	 Non-	 Self-	 Thread	 Code	 (Shank)	 Thickness	 In Sheet	 C	 D	 E	 T	 Hole C/L	 Attached
	 Pitch	 locking(4)	 locking	 Code	 (2)	 Max.	 (3)	 +0.08	 –0.13	 Max.	 ±0.13	 +0.4	 To Edge	 Parts
	 M2 x 0.4	u	ul	m   2	 1	 0.76	 0.76-0.91	 3.61	 3.6	 2.5	 4.07	 1.65	 2.8	 2.5
m3 x 0.5
	 feox	feo
m3
	 1.02	 0.99-1.14
4.39	 4.37	 3.96	 4.88	 1.9
3.6	 3.5
		fex	fe			      1.53	 1.5-1.78
m4 x 0.7
	 feox	feo
m4
	 1.02	 0.99-1.14	 7.39	 7.37	 5.23	 8.17	 2.55
5.2	 4.5
		fex	fe			      1.53	 1.5-1.78
m5 x 0.8
	 feox	feo
m5
	 1.02	 0.99-1.14	 7.39	 7.37	 6.48	 8.17	 3.05
5.2	 5.5
		fex	fe			      1.53	 1.5-1.78
	m 6 x 1	fex	fe	m   6		  1.53	 1.5-1.78	 8.74	 8.72	 7.72	 9.74	 3.3	 7.1	 6.5
(1)	 2B Go Gauge may stop at barrel end but class 3A screw will pass thru with finger torque.
(2)	 Shank code applicable only to Types U and UL fasteners.
(3)	 In applications between the sheet thicknesses for your thread size, see last paragraph of installation data on page FE-6. Knurled collar may
fracture if fastener is used in sheets thicker than the specified range and the screw is tightened beyond maximum tightening torque.
(4)	 6H Gauge may stop at barrel but 4h screw will pass thru with finger torque.
C D
E
TYPES U, FEX, FEOX ROUND
TYPES FE, FEO & UL TOPS
ELLIPTICALLY SQUEEZED
A T
MINIATURE SELF-CLINCHING FASTENERS
PennEngineering • www.pemnet.com    FE-3
SPECIFICATIONS
M
E
T
R
IC
      Test Sheet Material
    Max. Rec. Type UL 5052-H34 Aluminum Cold-rolled Steel
 Type Thread Shank Tightening Locking
  Code Code Torque Torque Installation Pushout Torque-out Installation Pushout Torque-out
    (N•m) (4) (N•m) (5) (kN) (N) (N•m) (kN) (N) (N•m)
 U & UL M2 1 0.3 0.02 To 0.2 4 89 0.45 5.8 133 0.45
(3)	The values above are representative of pushout and torque-out resistance between the shank of the fastener and the sheet.
The installation, pushout and torque-out values reported are averages when all installation specifications and procedures